
Product Change Notification 
Current Date: 17-Feb-2016

TE Connectivity 

Product Change Notification: P-16-012580 PCN Date: 02-FEB-16

Customer: Waldom Electronics Corp 
( 167882 ) 

Location: Rockford Agreement: Agreement Unknown

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this 
change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the 

attached sheet(s). 

General Product Description: 

AFFECTS CUSTOMER SHIPMENTS WITHIN NORTH AMERICA ONLY Delay of Migration: Southwest DC to New El Paso DC

Description of Changes 

UPDATE TO PCN P-16-012528. To ensure a smooth and stable transition from SWDC to EPDC, TE will be delaying the transition from the 
current Santa Teresa, NM DC (SWDC) to the new El Paso, TX DC (EPDC), originally scheduled to implement February 8th - 15th, is now 
scheduled to implement April 11th - 15th. This delay will allow extended testing on all SAP systems and procedures to ensure a seamless 
transition into the new warehouse. As we migrate the product and go-live on the new SAP WM software, it is critical to ensure this testing 
and training is fully incorporated into the systems and operational processes in the new El Paso warehouse. Based on the revised timing 
of transition, both Customer Shipments and Supplier Deliveries will continue to process from the Santa Teresa, NM location: Address: 101 
Lindbergh, Santa Teresa, NM 88008, DUNS Code: 036967748. See attached Customer Letter. 
Other attachments: 
Customer Letter

Reason for Changes: 

Customer Request. The team arrived at this decision to delay the migration with a focus on our customers and to provide a seamless 
transition to the new warehouse in El Paso. Per PCN P-16-012528, as of the end of August 2015, our current distribution center located in 
Santa Teresa, New Mexico was divested to Commscope. As a result, TE has established a new Distribution Center in El Paso, TX to 
support our South-West Customers. In conjunction with the relocation, our new El Paso Distribution Center will be operating on SAP 
Warehouse Management. The transition will be transparent with the exception of the SAP Packing List. Currently with the use of MOVE in 
our Santa Teresa DC, Packing Lists can only be printed by carton or by pallet. With the use of SAP Warehouse Management in our El Paso 
DC, the Packing Lists will be printed by shipment and/or by pallet. 

Estimated Dates: 

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

11-APR-2016

Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part 
Discontinued 

per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer 
Part 

Number
Alias Part Number(s)

Substitute 
Part Number

Substitute 
Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

1-178128-2 NO

1-178128-4 NO

1-926522-1 NO

1-962841-3 NO

1-962918-1 NO

1-965640-3 NO

1-965640-6 NO

1-967616-1 NO

1-967621-1 NO

1-967621-3 NO

1-967621-4 NO

1-967622-3 NO

1-967622-5 NO

1-967622-6 NO

1-967624-2 NO

1241372-1 NO

1241380-2 NO

1241380-3 NO

1241381-1 NO

1241414-1 NO
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Part 
Number

Part 
Discontinued 

per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer 
Part 

Number
Alias Part Number(s)

Substitute 
Part Number

Substitute 
Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

1355717-1 NO

1393431-1 NO "V23540M7700Y 21"

140896-2 NO
"815186-000", "AMPS-0-

0140896-2"

1452653-2 NO

1452656-2 NO

1452671-1 NO

1534594-2 NO

170031-1 NO "0-0170031-1"

170258-2 NO

170326-1 NO

170349-2 NO

172134-1 NO

172320-2 NO

172765-1 NO

172795-1 NO "0-0172795-1"

172796-1 NO "0-0172796-1"

172864-2 NO

173724-1 NO "0-0173724-1"

1742086-2 NO

1742087-1 NO

175019-1 NO "0-0175019-1"

175022-1 NO

175057-1 NO "0-0175057-1"

175411-1 NO

179955-2 NO

180351-2 NO

180464-2 NO

180900 NO
"0-0180900-0", "840946-000", 

"AMPS-0-0180900-0"

180907 NO "180907-0", "0-0180907-0"

180907-5 NO

180908 NO

"180908-0", "0-0180908-0", 

"C89476-000", "AMPS-0-

0180908-0"

180923 NO "0-0180923-0"

180984-5 NO "0-0180984-5"

2-160256-2 NO

2-520102-2 NO

"402646749", "D44822-000", 

"RAYVOSS-UF-TAB-22-

18TPBR"

2-520103-2 NO
"D54144-000", "HUB-

FULLINSUL-22-18M"

2-520128-2 NO

"402321202", "E87295-000", 

"RAYVOSS-UF-FLG-22-

18TPBR"

2-520181-2 NO "403041510", "2-42933-5042"

2-520183-2 NO

"402646756", "A25444-000", 

"RAYVOSS-UFRCPT-22-

18TPBR", "1146611"

2-520193-2 NO "2-42933-5041"

2-520272-2 NO

2-520274-2 NO
"D16135-000", "RAYVOSS-

UFAST-22-18-TPBR"

2-520334-2 NO "038-3990-00"

2-521102-2 NO

280755-2 NO

280756-2 NO

280756-4 NO

281742-4 NO

3-350815-2 NO

3-350819-2 NO "402682769", "1062346"

3-350820-2 NO

"402014575", "A06502-000", 

"AMPS-3-0350820-2", 

"110239", "4-16211-4789"

3-520106-2 NO "403554751"

3-520116-2 NO "403670466"

3-520132-2 NO "403670631"

3-520140-2 NO
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Part 
Number

Part 
Discontinued 

per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer 
Part 

Number
Alias Part Number(s)

Substitute 
Part Number

Substitute 
Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

3-917807-2 NO

325202 NO
"153568-000", "AMPS-0-

0325202-0"

336369-1 NO

4-160971-2 NO

4-160975-2 NO

4-520447-2 NO "405281155"

4-520448-2 NO

"799338-000", "HUB-

FULLINSUL-10-12FM", 

"1331241"

41274 NO

41450-1 NO

41802 NO

42037-1 NO

42068-1 NO

42100-2 NO

42117-2 NO

42238-2 NO

42281-2 NO "0-0042281-2"

42282-2 NO

42490-3 NO

42508-2 NO

42563-8 NO

42565-2 NO

42822-2 NO

42864-2 NO

5-160446-5 NO

520963-2 NO

520974-2 NO

556136-1 NO

556137-2 NO

60249-2 NO

60295-2 NO "0-0060295-2"

61481-1 NO

61588-1 NO

61944-2 NO "403546252"

62050-1 NO

62336-1 NO

63130-2 NO

63138-1 NO

63196-1 NO

63498-1 NO "0-0063498-1"

7-188275-8 NO

735411 NO
"148416-000", "AMPS-0-

0735411-0"

8-188275-0 NO

925015 NO

925324-1 NO

926522-2 NO

926820-4 NO

927852-6 NO

927854-6 NO
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X-ON Electronics
 
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
 
Click to view similar products for Automotive Connectors category:
 
Click to view products by  TE Connectivity manufacturer:  
 
Other Similar products are found below :  

003-018-000  600858  60403001  60993906-B  60993913-B  629515004020001  M902-2131  M902-2161  M902-2344  72.330.1035.1 

73.353.4028.0  F118010  F119300-B  F132210  F132210-B  F166900  F180100  F258300  F258300-B  F294300-B  F339100  F339700  F358300-

B  F374110  F407400  F412210  F427600  F444110  F487000  F495100-B  F500900-B  F509500B-B  770444-1  776880-1  827153-1  881735-1 

8N1515-32-24P  9-1326727-8  9-1326729-8  925467-1  925474-1  928905-1  936398-2  964562-1  964562-4  964731-2  965051-1  968782-1 

GT17SA-8DS-HU  GT17VS-10DP-5.2CF  

https://www.x-on.com.au/category/connectors/automotive-connectors
https://www.x-on.com.au/manufacturer/teconnectivity
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/003018000
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/600858
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/delphi/60403001
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/delphi/60993906b
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/delphi/60993913b
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/avx/629515004020001
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/m9022131
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/m9022161
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/m9022344
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/wieland/7233010351
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/wieland/7335340280
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/delphi/f118010
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/delphi/f119300b
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/delphi/f132210
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/delphi/f132210b
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/delphi/f166900
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/delphi/f180100
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/delphi/f258300
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/delphi/f258300b
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/delphi/f294300b
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/delphi/f339100
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/delphi/f339700
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/delphi/f358300b
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/delphi/f358300b
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/delphi/f374110
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/delphi/f407400
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/delphi/f412210
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/delphi/f427600
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/delphi/f444110
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/delphi/f487000
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/delphi/f495100b
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/delphi/f500900b
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/delphi/f509500bb
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/7704441
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/7768801
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/8271531
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/8817351
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/8n15153224p
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/913267278
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/913267298
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/9254671
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/9254741
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/9289051
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/9363982
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/9645621
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/9645624
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/9647312
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/9650511
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/9687821
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/hirose/gt17sa8dshu
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/hirose/gt17vs10dp52cf

