

TE Connectivity

PCN Date: 02-FEB-16

Product Change Notification Current Date: 17-Feb-2016

Customer: Waldom Electronics Corp (167882)

Product Change Notification: P-16-012580

Location: Rockford

Agreement: Agreement Unknown

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:

AFFECTS CUSTOMER SHIPMENTS WITHIN NORTH AMERICA ONLY Delay of Migration: Southwest DC to New El Paso DC

Description of Changes

UPDATE TO PCN P-16-012528. To ensure a smooth and stable transition from SWDC to EPDC, TE will be delaying the transition from the current Santa Teresa, NM DC (SWDC) to the new El Paso, TX DC (EPDC), originally scheduled to implement February 8th - 15th, is now scheduled to implement April 11th - 15th. This delay will allow extended testing on all SAP systems and procedures to ensure a seamless transition into the new warehouse. As we migrate the product and go-live on the new SAP WM software, it is critical to ensure this testing and training is fully incorporated into the systems and operational processes in the new El Paso warehouse. Based on the revised timing of transition, both Customer Shipments and Supplier Deliveries will continue to process from the Santa Teresa, NM location: Address: 101 Lindbergh, Santa Teresa, NM 88008, DUNS Code: 036967748. See attached Customer Letter.

Customer Letter

Reason for Changes:

Customer Request. The team arrived at this decision to delay the migration with a focus on our customers and to provide a seamless transition to the new warehouse in El Paso. Per PCN P-16-012528, as of the end of August 2015, our current distribution center located in Santa Teresa, New Mexico was divested to Commscope. As a result, TE has established a new Distribution Center in El Paso, TX to support our South-West Customers. In conjunction with the relocation, our new El Paso Distribution Center will be operating on SAP Warehouse Management. The transition will be transparent with the exception of the SAP Packing List. Currently with the use of MOVE in our Santa Teresa DC, Packing Lists can only be printed by carton or by pallet. With the use of SAP Warehouse Management in our El Paso DC, the Packing Lists will be printed by shipment and/or by pallet.

Estimated Dates:

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):
	11-APR-2016
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):
	No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1-178128-2	NO						
1-178128-4	NO						
1-926522-1	NO						
<u>1-962841-3</u>	NO						
<u>1-962918-1</u>	NO						
<u>1-965640-3</u>	NO						
<u>1-965640-6</u>	NO						
<u>1-967616-1</u>	NO						
<u>1-967621-1</u>	NO						
<u>1-967621-3</u>	NO						
<u>1-967621-4</u>	NO						
<u>1-967622-3</u>	NO						
<u>1-967622-5</u>	NO						
<u>1-967622-6</u>	NO						
<u>1-967624-2</u>	NO						
<u>1241372-1</u>	NO						
<u>1241380-2</u>	NO						
<u>1241380-3</u>	NO						
<u>1241381-1</u>	NO						
<u>1241414-1</u>	NO						

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>1355717-1</u>	NO						
<u>1393431-1</u>	NO			"V23540M7700Y 21"			
<u>140896-2</u>	NO			"815186-000", "AMPS-0- 0140896-2"			
<u>1452653-2</u>	NO						
<u>1452656-2</u>	NO						
<u>1452671-1</u>	NO						
<u>1534594-2</u>	NO						
<u>170031-1</u>	NO			"0-0170031-1"			
<u>170258-2</u>	NO						
<u>170326-1</u>	NO						
<u>170349-2</u>	NO						
<u>172134-1</u>	NO						
<u>172320-2</u>	NO						
<u>172765-1</u>	NO						
<u>172795-1</u>	NO			"0-0172795-1"			
<u>172796-1</u>	NO			"0-0172796-1"			
<u>172864-2</u>	NO						
<u>173724-1</u>	NO			"0-0173724-1"			
<u>1742086-2</u>	NO						
<u>1742087-1</u>	NO						
<u>175019-1</u>	NO			"0-0175019-1"			
<u>175022-1</u>	NO						
<u>175057-1</u>	NO			"0-0175057-1"			
<u>175411-1</u>	NO						
<u>179955-2</u>	NO						
<u>180351-2</u>	NO						
<u>180464-2</u>	NO						
180900	NO			"0-0180900-0", "840946-000",	,		
180907	NO			"AMPS-0-0180900-0" "180907-0", "0-0180907-0"			
	NO			*180907-0*, *0-0180907-0*			
<u>180907-5</u>	NO						
<u>180908</u>	NO			"180908-0", "0-0180908-0", "C89476-000", "AMPS-0- 0180908-0"			
<u>180923</u>	NO			"0-0180923-0"			
<u>180984-5</u>	NO			"0-0180984-5"			
2-160256-2	NO						
<u>2-520102-2</u>	NO			"402646749", "D44822-000", "RAYVOSS-UF-TAB-22- 18TPBR"			
2-520103-2	NO			"D54144-000", "HUB- FULLINSUL-22-18M"			
<u>2-520128-2</u>	NO			"402321202", "E87295-000", "RAYVOSS-UF-FLG-22-			
2-520181-2	NO			18TPBR"			
<u>2-520181-2</u> 2-520183-2	NO			"403041510", "2-42933-5042" "402646756", "A25444-000", "RAYVOSS-UFRCPT-22- 18TPBR", "1146611"			
2-520193-2	NO			"2-42933-5041"			
2-520135-2	NO						
<u>2-520272-2</u>	NO			"D16135-000", "RAYVOSS- UFAST-22-18-TPBR"			
2-520334-2	NO			"038-3990-00"			
2-521102-2	NO						
280755-2	NO						
280756-2	NO						
280756-4	NO						
281742-4	NO						
3-350815-2	NO						
3-350819-2	NO			"402682769", "1062346"			
3-350820-2	NO			"402014575", "A06502-000", "AMPS-3-0350820-2", "110239", "4-16211-4789"			
3-520106-2	NO			"403554751"			
3-520100-2	NO			"403670466"			
3-520110-2	NO			"403670631"			
3-520132-2	NO			105070051			
<u>J-J20140-2</u>	INU	1	<u> </u>	1	ł – – ł		+

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>3-917807-2</u>	NO						
<u>325202</u>	NO			"153568-000", "AMPS-0- 0325202-0"			
<u>336369-1</u>	NO						
<u>4-160971-2</u>	NO						
<u>4-160975-2</u>	NO						
<u>4-520447-2</u>	NO			"405281155"			
<u>4-520448-2</u>	NO			"799338-000", "HUB- FULLINSUL-10-12FM", "1331241"			
<u>41274</u>	NO						
<u>41450-1</u>	NO						
<u>41802</u>	NO						
<u>42037-1</u>	NO						
<u>42068-1</u>	NO						
42100-2	NO						
<u>42117-2</u>	NO						
42238-2	NO						
42281-2	NO			"0-0042281-2"			
42282-2	NO						
42490-3	NO						
42508-2	NO						
42563-8	NO						
42565-2	NO						
42822-2	NO						
42864-2	NO						
5-160446-5	NO						
520963-2	NO						
520974-2	NO						
<u>556136-1</u>	NO						
556137-2	NO						
<u>60249-2</u>	NO						
<u>60295-2</u>	NO			"0-0060295-2"			
<u>61481-1</u>	NO			0-0000233-2			
<u>61588-1</u>	NO						
61944-2	NO			"403546252"			
<u>62050-1</u>	NO			405540252			+
620 <u>50-1</u> 62336-1	NO				+		
63130-2	NO				+		+
<u>63130-2</u> 63138-1	NO						
<u>63196-1</u>	NO						
<u>63498-1</u>	NO			"0-0063498-1"			
<u>7-188275-8</u>	NO						
<u>735411</u>	NO			"148416-000", "AMPS-0- 0735411-0"			
<u>8-188275-0</u>	NO						
<u>925015</u>	NO						
925324-1	NO						
926522-2	NO						
926820-4	NO						
927852-6	NO						
927854-6	NO				1 1		
<u>5270370</u>		1			1		

X-ON Electronics

Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components

Click to view similar products for Automotive Connectors category:

Click to view products by TE Connectivity manufacturer:

Other Similar products are found below :

003-018-000 600858 60403001 60993906-B 60993913-B 629515004020001 M902-2131 M902-2161 M902-2344 72.330.1035.1 73.353.4028.0 F118010 F119300-B F132210 F132210-B F166900 F180100 F258300 F258300-B F294300-B F339100 F339700 F358300-B F374110 F407400 F412210 F427600 F444110 F487000 F495100-B F500900-B F509500B-B 770444-1 776880-1 827153-1 881735-1 8N1515-32-24P 9-1326727-8 9-1326729-8 925467-1 925474-1 928905-1 936398-2 964562-1 964562-4 964731-2 965051-1 968782-1 GT17SA-8DS-HU GT17VS-10DP-5.2CF